PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7523812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAN STÖÖD	08/16/2022
OLA TELBY	08/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCUBATECH SWEDEN AB
Street Address:	BJURSÄTRAGATAN 91
City:	BANDHAGEN
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	124 63

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8033755
Patent Number:	8568062
Patent Number:	9302752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-0935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2404182307

Email: melcher@melcherpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MELCHER PATENT LAW PLLC
Address Line 1: 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16155
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. MELCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Melcher/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Jan-Ola-to-Scubatech-Sweden-AB#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 061008 FRAME: 0449

507476920

Assignment of U.S. Patent

WHEREAS Jan Stööd, having a residence at Mandelpilsgränd 13, 233 63 Bara, Sweden and Ola Telby, having a residence at Hamngatan 14A, 652 25 Karlstad, Sweden, collectively known as (ASSIGNOR) are the owners of the following U.S. Patents:

8,033,755 (Støød), issued 11 October 2011;

8,568,062 (Støød), issued 29 October 2013; and

9,302,752 (Patriksson), issued 5 April 2016, (hereinafter PATENTS)

AND WHEREAS Scubatech Sweden AB, (ASSIGNEE) a corporation having its principal office and place of business at Bjursätragatan 91, 124 63 Bandhagen, Sweden, desires to acquire a 100% interest in the PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, one hundred percent (100%) of the right, title and interest to said PATENTS. The undersigned hereby authorizes Melcher Patent Law PLLC, to correct or insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	Date Signed	Witness
Jame Hard	22-08-16	***************************************
Name: Jan Stööd		
	22-08-15	
Name: Ola Telby		

PATENT REEL: 061008 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 09/07/2022